] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N° CE359 Date: 10/08

WEB SITE ADDRESS: www.partnship.com.au

WESTINGHOUSE

ELECTRIC
WALL OVENS

/I\/IODELS: A
PXP688S*02
PXP688W*02
PXP698S*02
PXP698W*02

\ /

© Copyright 2008 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services



VARIANT CHANGE SUMMARY

*02  Side panels and front channels changed.

Page 2 CE359

First Built Dates:

PXP688S*02 10/08
PXP688W*02 10/08
PXP698S*02 10/08
PXP698W*02 10/08




CONTENTS PAGE N°
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
OVEN ASSEMBLY PXP688S PXP688W 4-5
OVEN ASSEMBLY PXP698S PXP698W 6-7
CAHSSIS ASSEMBLY 8
GRILL ASSEMBLY PXP688S PXP688W 9
GRILL ASSEMBLY PXP698S PXP698W 10
PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY 11
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY PXP688S PXP688W 12
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY PXP698S PXP698W 13
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY PXP688S PXP6388W 14
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY PXP698S PXP698W 15
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY 16
INTERNAL PACK 17
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM PXP688S PXP688W 18
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM PXP698S PXP698W 19

NOTE: In Parts Listings NLI. = Not Illustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE359




0395 002 117.doc
MODELS: PXP688S*02 PXP688W*02 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5786
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 4 CE359



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5786 QTY
1 |0545002 660 |TRIM SURROUND C/PANEL BIOS 1
2 0125008 360 |CLIP INSTALL BIOS RH 1
3 |0750 003 032 |SCREW M4/0.7 X10 MUSH 2
4 10081 009 936 |FRAME FRONT ENAM ELE SGWO BIOS 1
5 0701009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
6 0545002 694 |TRIM HINGE BTM RH BIOS 1
7 10048 004 766 |CHANNEL FRONT SGWO RH BIOS 1
8 0125008 375 |CLIP INSTALL BIOS LH 1
9 |0545002 695 |TRIM HINGE BTM LH BIOS 1
10 10048 004 767 |CHANNEL FRONT SGWO LH BIOS 1
11 0038 016 777 |PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS 1
12 |389 079304 |HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

LMO003 LAMP 25W SES E14 300° CLEAR (PTOFITEM 12)| 1
13 ]0125 008 345 |CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 X
14 10395 002 205 |OVEN ENAM ELEC FAN BIOS 1
15 0374 005 198 |INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
16 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
17 10489 001 146 |BRACE OVEN REAR B/l BIOS 1
18 0349 001 376 |SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
19 10122 004 574 |ELEMENT FAN RING EGO 1
20 |0026 001 042 |FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
21 0065 009 259 |NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM 1
22 10214 002 118 |MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
23 0374 005 197 |INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1
24 10208 003 452 |SEAL OVEN BIOS MK 2 1
25 |0545002 881 |TRIM HINGE SGWO - BIOS 2
26 |0125008 371 |CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
27 0003 012590 [BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1

Page 5 CE359



0395 002 118.doc
MODELS: PXP698S*02 PXP698W*02 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5789
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CE359



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION EX. 5789

QTY

0545 002 660

TRIM SURROUND C/PANEL BIOS

0125 008 360

CLIP INSTALL BIOS RH

0750 003 032

SCREW M4/0.7 X10 MUSH

0081 009 936

FRAME FRONT ENAM ELE SGWO BIOS

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0545 002 694

TRIM HINGE BTM RH BIOS

0048 004 766

CHANNEL FRONT SGWO RH BIOS

0125 008 375

CLIP INSTALL BIOS LH

OO N0 WINF

0545 002 695

TRIM HINGE BTM LH BIOS

0048 004 767

CHANNEL FRONT SGWO LH BIOS

0038016 777

PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS

0028 025 418

COVER CLEAN HEAT FULL GALV BIOS

0122 004 537

ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321

0028 025 403

COVER RETAINING LATCH

0046 001 024

LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS

389 0793 04

HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS

LMO003

LAMP 25W SES E14 300° CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 16)

0125 008 371

CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS

0125 008 345

CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20

0122 004 562

ELEMENT BOOST ASSY 800W - BIOS

0395 002 215

OVEN ENAM ELEC FAN BOOST BIOS

0374 005 198

INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0489 001 146

BRACE OVEN REAR B/I BIOS

0349 001 376

SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS

0214 002 118

MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS

0003 012 590

BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0026 001 042

FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS

0065 009 259

NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM

0122 004 574

ELEMENT FAN RING EGO

0374 005 197

INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS

0208 003 452

SEAL OVEN BIOS MK 2

0545 002 881

TRIM HINGE SGWO BIOS

NiR|R|RIRRIX|RRRR X RRRIN R R R RPRRRRR R R R R RN RN R -

Page 7 CE359



0402 001 086_V2
MODELS: PXP688S*02 PXP688W*02 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5787

PXP698S5*02 PXP698W*02 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5787 QTY

0038 003 291 |PANEL BASE BIOS

0028 025 404 |COVER BASE PANEL SHIELD BIOS
0038 006 856 |PANEL SIDE SGWO BIOS

0038 008 082 |PANEL COVER WIRE SGWO BIOS
0022 041 136 |PLATE CVR TERM ELEC BIOS
0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI
0038 005 617 |PANEL TOP BIOS

~Nolo|Mw|NF
RIX RPN R

Page 8 CE359



0488 001 403.doc

MODELS: PXP688S*02

PXP688W*02 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5784
GRILL ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5784

QTY

0488 001 393

GRILL BOX ENAM DEEP 600UP

0012 018 695

SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL BIOS

0122 004 538

ELEMENT GRILL 2200W S/S321

0038 005 626

PNL GRILL TOP SGWO ENAM BIOS

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0374 005 226

INSULATION GRILL SGWO BIOS

0374 005 218

INSUL OVEN BACK DUO BIOS

0541 001 232

THERMAL CUTOUT 145 DEG N.C.

OO NO O [WINF

0125 008 345

CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20

N R (R|RID R

Z

0701 002 113

SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC

N

Page 9 CE359



0048 001 402.doc
MODELS: PXP698S*02 PXP698W*02 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5785

GRILL ASSEMBLY

ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5785 QTY

0488 001 401 |GRILL BOX ENAM SPLIT BIOS

0012 018 697 |SUPPORT ELEMENT SPLIT BIOS
0122 004 540 |[ELEMENT SPLITGRILL 1100W SS321
0038 005 626 |PNL GRILL TOP SGWO ENAM BIOS
0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0374 005 226 |[INSULATION GRILL SGWO BIOS
0374 005 218 |INSUL OVEN BACK DUO BIOS

0541 001 232 |[THERMAL CUTOUT 145 DEG N.C.
0125 008 345 |CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20
0701 002 113 |SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC

OO NOOORIWIN|F

NIDRRR|IDR(NR|F

<

Page 10 CE359



0038 003 293.doc
MODELS: PXP688S*02
PXP698S*02

PXP688W*02 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5470
PXP698W*02 PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY

LERY
N

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION EX. 5470 QTY
1 0092 001 203 FLUE OVEN VENT ELEC U/B BIOS 1
2 0038 003 292 PANEL DECK INTER BIOS 1
3 0541 001 232 THERMAL CUTOUT 145 DEG OC98 1
4 0701 002 113 SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 2
5 REFERITEM 6 | FAN IMPELLER COOLING BIOS 1
6 0257 001 032 CANOPY FAN ASSEMBLY (INC ITEMS5, 8, 9, 10 &11) 1
7 0701 009 027 SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3
8 0707 010 031 SPEED CLIP #8 8526/17/320 1
9 REFERITEM 6 | MOTOR FAN COOLING BIOS 1
10 | 9000660000 SCREW M4 X 15 PAN FLANGE BIOS 3
11 |REFERITEM 6 |NUTHEXO0.7 X4 1

Page 11 CE359




0038 012 246_279

MODELS: PXP688S*02 PXP688W*02

EX. VIEW DRAWING 6603
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 6603 S w
1 ]0019 008 129 |[KNOB W/HOUSE BLADE SILVER (INCITEM 2)| 3
0019 008 128 |KNOB W/HOUSE BLADE WHITE 3
2 29143982 CLIP KNOB (PART OF ITEM 1) 3 3
3 |0038 012 245 [PNL CNT & CLIPS PXP688S 1
0255 003 869 |GLASS & CLIPS PXP688W 1
4 10701 009 040 |SCREW #8 X 45 PAN QUADREX 2 2
5 |0022 041 102 |[PLATE MTG SWITCH MULTI 7 BIOS 1 1
6 |0150 005 259 |SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4 4
7 |0574 001 258 |TIMER 2HR CUTOFF NINGBO 1 1
8 |0534 001 749 [SWITCH AUXILIARY BIOS 1 1
9 10541001931 [THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1 1
10 |0060 002 094 |LIGHT IND REDLENS BLK 600MM 1 1
11 |0534 001 654 [SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 1 1
12 {0065 009 209 |NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 1 1

Page 12 CE359




0038 012 249_278

MODELS:

PXP698S*02

PXP698W*02

EX. VIEW DRAWING 6618
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 6618 S w
1 0019 008 129 | KNOB W/HOUSE BLADE SILVER (INC ITEM 2) 3
0019 008 128 | KNOB W/HOUSE BLADE WHITE (INC ITEM 2) 3
2 29143982 CLIP KNOB (PT OF ITEM 1) 3 3
3 0038 012 248 | PNL CNT & CLIPS PXP698S 1
0255003 879 | GLASS & CLIPS PXP698W 1
4 0701 009 040 | SCREW #8 X 45 PAN QUADREX 2 2
5 0022 041 118 | PLATE MTG SW DIEHL BIOS 1 1
6 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4 4
7 0630 001 087 | CLOCK 3BTN ECOTIME TOUCH 1 1
8 0534 001 740 | SWITCH MULTI 5 1 1
9 0541 001931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1 1
10 0609 100 269 | LIGHT INDICATOR INC LENS 2 2
11 | 0534 001 684 | SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-102-EA 1 1
12 10065009 209 | NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 1 1
N.l. | *0701 002 113 | SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 2 2

NOTE * SCREWS MUST BE REMOVED BEFORE CONTROL PANEL CAN BE
UN-CLIPPED. RE-FITTING SCREWS IS ESSENTIAL TO ENSURE LIVE PARTS ARE

PROTECTED.

Page 13 CE359




0009 001 675_676

MODELS: PXP688S*02 PXP688W*02 EX. VIEW DRAWING 6592

OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

&

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 6592

0701 009 031

SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX

0038 002 732

PAN OV DR OUT ASS SS WEST

0038 002 733

PAN OV DR OUT ASS PRIM WHITE

0050 010 760

HANDLE DOOR ANODISED W/HOUSE

0050 010 762

HANDLE DOOR PAINTED W/HOUSE

0137 002 032

INSULATOR HNDL GLASS SIMPSON

0271 001 304

SPACER HANDLE GLASS DOORS

0702 004 013

SCREW 3/16X14 PAN PH TRILOB ZP

0038 001 872

PNL IN OV DR ASS LOW WEST

00N |01~

0045 001 081

HINGE OV DOOR 2L GLS S/F BIOS

N INININ

N[ INININ|PFP

N.I.

0701 002 113

SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC

Page 14 CE359




0009 001 680_684

MODELS:

PXP698S*02

PXP698W*02

&

EX. VIEW DRAWING 6592
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 6592 S W
1 0701 009 031 | SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX 2 2
2 0038 002 739 | PAN OV DR OUT ASS SS WEST PREM 1
0038 002 741 | PAN OV DR OUT ASS SEC WHITE 1

3 0050 010 760 | HANDLE DOOR ANODISED W/HOUSE 1
0050 010 762 | HANDLE DOOR PAINTED W/HOUSE 1
4 0137 002 032 | INSULATOR HNDL GLASS SIMPSON 2 2
5 0271 001 304 | SPACER HANDLE GLASS DOORS 2 2
6 0702 004 013 | SCREW 3/16X14 PAN PH TRILOB ZY 2 2
7 0038 001 873 | PNL IN OV DR ASS MID WEST 1 1
8 0045 001 083 | HINGE OV DOOR 3L GLS S/F BIOS 2 2
N.l. | 0701 002 113 | SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 4 4

Page 15 CE359



0009 006 761_760

MODELS:

PXP688S*02
PXP698S*02

PXP688W*02
PXP698W*02

&

EX. VIEW DRAWING 6607
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 6607

0701 009 031

SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX

0038 002 744

PAN GR DR OUT ASSY SEC SS

0038 002 743

PAN GR DR OUT ASSY SEC WHITE

0050 010 760

HANDLE DOOR PREMIUM WEST/HOUSE

0050 010 762

HANDLE DOOR CORE WESTINGHOUSE

0137 002 032

INSULATOR HNDL GLASS SIMPSON

0271 001 304

SPACER HANDLE GLASS DOORS

0702 004 013

SCREW 3/16X14 PAN PH TRILOB ZP

0038 001 868

PNL IN GR DR & HINGE ASSY BIOS

00N |01~

0045 001 070

HINGE GRILL DOOR S/F BIOS

N INININ

NIFRPINDNNPF

N.I.

0701 002 113

SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC

Page 16 CE359




0263 010 400.doc
MODELS: PXP688S*02

PXP698S*02

PXP688W*02 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5791
PXP698W*02 INTERNAL PACK

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5791

QTY

0327 001 212

RACK SIDE SUPPORT GRILL BIOS

0327 001 195

RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0327 001 201

RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS

0037 004 047

TRAY BAKING FULLWIDTH TINPLATE

0036 001 103

DISH GRILL ENAM F/WIDTH BIOS

OO IWIN|EF

0028 025 393

COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS

RPIFRIFRINININ

Page 17 CE359



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

PXP688W*02

MODELS: PXP688S*02

0165-002-339B

V100980 NJ3
6££-200-6910

LINM DNIJAYIS
40438 HIMOd LIINNDISID

AD7¢ 41ONVA

TEEIL 350V TI S3INH DNHEIM TIIE SZN/SY T LD LY 554 033N00H4 N338 SYH 10NYE
M1 H114V SINTWTT3 JHL A QISH05EY DNIE THIHASOWLY IHL WOHS JENLSIOH A8 035NY2 ATEVE0H 51 LI ROLLY 1TV LSKI
LY M07 S5 DHIOYIY TINYLSISIY HL 41 JENLIYINNYW B304V L1531 ZIMYLSISTE ROILY WISNI 341 0355Yd SWH LIND0HS SHL

ALON 353 Td HOLI3dSNI NOILLY TTW LSNI

¢ e

Ml

HOLOW
LLE]
9003

M52
LHEN ﬁ
H3AD

:I_l Qva

.Tﬁ.:t

(V¥GL'8D)

MAST =ONILYY M3 TV 101

T0EINOD

E3g

E]

=

<

I EIRVERE (]
WL 440 N0 w2
ol 0T JND8LETE

03HLYYI 39 LSNW JONVYH SIHL “ONINEY M

WMHINIA ONILY Y J.5L 40 379D
HLIM 031J3NNDD 38 LSk JONYY SIHL

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux

cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 18 CE359



MODELS:

PXP698S*02

PXP698W*02

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

0165-002-340D

(22.5A)

l:_" . d kW

NG

JTAL KW RA
e

TO

Ll
o <L
o —
L =
Ll
o oo &
n L =1 =
i) 5 = :cf}
= = O =
e I E“:'-._-,- Ll
—ZE < -
= o Lt o= W
] D —
- L r 3 Lol 22
i = =] T :c‘:.- (L g Q__.LJ = = E:
= o - O Y e -
=G l\: i 1 "@ o= é = o m
- v T ey =T =M !
= | i Ta T B
v .| = L [
4 — L] i
| L o .
{ = = | ?—% w w3
" 2 = = w0
] e j—
-] s xo
: .
—_— b |
. =)
- 1 '_T I
= A"
2 E 3 B S Y o [ =L =
T 5|5 — == = =
= | Eal | bl o =1 -
| * X = = = L
: | l; [) 2
& [}
HIEESE: = = o= o
o u [
B[] ¢ .. == =
= i - [ = L
HEE FAE - 5— w
T [ ®] o wE g vl =
a|— e fm [ || PR I_I"""
ol i .
= o -
] = w2
= — u‘\‘_\ 'r_‘i_". =
=1 ;_r ~ q - -
= = =
iy = < ]
. =
! B x
. == ‘:‘_I.. —
E=wa x=
HaxEo s .
Sl oy < L o
= o o=
) 2] =
I— — x =z
- {8 ) — T
a = o 2 =
a e O —& =
B ) '_ G
Wl m
-] 2 =0 :
o Es
= o o - (=1
s oo 8Ze
> ¢ >
a 1 = G
w L ==
Qo< 4 '
- . - r—t
a
- o e
: E =0 N ot
- o= O q
= oo
=, =
=
== LEEE
co= [
[ T
—
= r—t
3 L
q
w
=
- r —==
= O 1 L, 0
_0_1_1 o ¥ S
= =L (=)
L =} ,lf.-\‘
on =
AL
o
= s .H_U ny 5
S | [} ] -+ b
ol =
=0 - - T-
el L —
W —O
o= i

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or
damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 19 CE359




